



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37428 of 2025

Shakir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Manoj Singh Rathaur, Rajesh Kumar
Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

1. The applicant is seeking bail under POCSO Act along with other Sections.
2. Issue notice to the first informant of the case returnable by the next date fixed.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 05.12.2025 along with office report.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.)

October 29, 2025

S.Ali