



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37428 of 2025

Shakir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Manoj Singh Rathaur, Rajesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anshu Pandey, G.A., Rajan Tripathi

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsels for both the parties are present.
2. As per the office report, compliance report of status of trial is awaited.
3. Issue reminder to the court concerned to to comply with the earlier order of this Court dated 9.4.2026.
4. List this case on **25.5.2026** in the daily cause list.

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

May 8, 2026
Vikas Verma